Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION X1
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
CID- 2025-0160

To: Dr. Janette G. Veloso, CESO VI, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis, Chief, Curriculum and Implementation Division
Dr. Grace Santa T. Daclan, Education Program Supervisor, in- charge of SHS
Dr. Leomar Liboon, School Head, Balagunan NHS
Dr. Eric P. Indie, PSDS, Sto. Tomas West District

Subject: SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL IMMERSION and COMPETENCIES APPLICATION OF
BALAGUNAN NATIONAL SCHOOL

Date: February 5, 2025

1. After submitting the Senior High School Immersion Undertaking, this Office grants permission
for the conduct of Immersion and Competencies application of the Grade 12 learners of
Balagunan National High School. Attached are the Undertaking and the list of learners to be
deployed.

2. Strict monitoring of the learners’ engagement with the Industry Partners must be conducted to
ensure their safety and compliance with the expected immersion/ application competencies.

3. Everyone is highly encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of equality and
diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.

4. Please be guided accordingly.

REYNALDO E. MELLORIDA, CES
Schools ID perintendent

CID/gstd
Fn: Immersion. Balagunan

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte
Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 | Telefax (084) 216-6506
Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte




25 -0 296>

Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education
REGION X1
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL WORK IMMERSION 2024
UNDERTAKING

School: BALAGUNAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL District: STO. TOMAS WEST

School Head: LEOMAR A. LIBOON, PhD Immersion Coordinator: SHIRLEY F. ABKILAN

This undertaking is executed to attest that | LEOMAR A. LIBOON, (School Head) and
SHIRLEY F ABKILAN, School Immersion Coordinator have fully checked the compliance of the

Grade 12 learners undertaking the Work Immersion with the Industry Partners before their deployment
schedules. This is to embrace also our responsibility should non-compliant learners are sent for
deployment.

SHIRL . ABKILAN
Immersion Coordinator

Date of Compliance: January 10, 2024

Recomme ﬂing Approval:

[ ILLKV/ |
Grace Santa T. Daclan Ernie uan
SHS-Foca EPS, TV
Noted: d Approved:
Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis s Reynaldo orida, CESOV
Chief, CID ”V] *f-w\ Schools Division Superintendent

f
!

Address: Mankilam,Tagum City, Davao del Norte
#t=5 Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188
s Website:www.depeddavnor.ph|Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte




Profile of Learners for Work Immersion Deployment:

Specialization Number of Learners | Actual Number of Remarks
for Immersion Learners Deployed
Cookery 14 14 Complete
EIM 19 19 Complete
SMAW 37 37 complete
List of Requirements:
A) Attendance to Pre-deployment | Complied Not Remarks
Orientation Complied
Students / Complete
Parents / Complete
B) Parent Consent / Complete
C) Medical Certificate / Complete
D) Travel Itinerary / Complete
E) MOA/MOU with the Industry Partner / Complete
F) Student Insurance / Complete
G) Attendance Sheet during deployment / Complete
SHI F. ABKILAN
Immersion Coordinator
Attest
L 5
School Head \ _
Recomme{'\ding Approval:
I
Grace Santa T. Daclan Ernlie guan
SHS-Foca'.q EPS, T
Noted: Approved:

Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis
Chief, CID \7 } ek

/

Reynald lorida, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Mankilam,Tagum City, Davao del Norte
Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188
Website:www.depeddavnor.ph[Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

2
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BALAGUNAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

LIST OF TVL-IA-Shielded Metal Arc Welding (NC II)

S.Y. 2024-2025

e

ALO,JHON LOYD MANATAD
ALONSAGAY.XIANE DAVE SERANO
ARMAMENTO,PEJAY CARMELOTES
BRIGOLE.ADONIS TOBIGON
CABANES,REIDEN -
CELOCIA.DJ CYPRESS VYNE SAJULAN
DALISAY,JANDEL KHEN PRESIDENTE
DELA CRUZ,SALVADOR JR CAPINIG
9. DELMO,JUL ANDRE ABALLE

10. FUENTES,GIAN CARL OPSIMA

11. GONZALES, RENE JR ZALDIVAR

12. HICALE.RANDAL -

13. LANGCA-AG.,JULIUS JR SECOBOS
14. LUNA,KHENT LORINZ BARDELAS
15. MADURA.KHOBI BAUTISTA

16. MAGBATO,MARVIN JAKE -

17. MARFE.NICO LICAYAN

18. ONDOG.,JOAQUIN BAYONGAN

19. PABILONA,JADE ADRIAN SALMASAN
20. PAMAT.PHIL JOHN BATO

21. PERAS,JUSTINE BASISTER

22. RUBIO,DEXTER KYLE PAMPOSA

23. SALDIVAR,JERALD LACRO

24. SANTOS,JERRY SAYOD

25. SAREN,ALEXIS GELARIA

26. SEDAVIA,JAMES TAYHON

27. SEDAVIA,VINCENT MONTILLA

28. TACON,JOHN DAVE SUANSING

29. TORRES,NOEL RHIYL PAMAN

30. YROY ,.DEXTER PABROQUES

31. ABALLE.,REGINE LAPAGTON

32. BAYHON,JASLYN JARANTA

33. BONGCALES,ALMARIE JEAN VILLAVER

34. LAYAM,CHRISTINE LABTON

35. PAMPOSA . JEWEL HEART ALBUFERA
36. TABLIGAN,DIVINE CARO

37. WASQUIN,KARL MEL CATAS

GENDER LRN

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

128757110001.
128757120171.
128758120034.
511021900513.
128762130084.
128680120029.
128757120174.
113378120203.
131745130187.
128757130100.
128752120128

128757130070.
128758130047.
128757120201.
128757120152.
128757130069.
129565120019.
128757120129.
128757120202.
128757130076.
121401120007.
128757120155.
128757120181.
128757130077.
128758130009.
128757120183.
128757120156.
128757130071.
128757130081.
128757110063.
128757120206.
128757120186.
107986130087.
128758100047.
128757120215.
128757130137
128758120031.
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

BALAGUNAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF TVL -HE- COOKERY NCI1
S.Y. 2024-2025

NAME
VILLEGAS,ALLAN KIM PACIONES

L
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

WASQUIN, KENT MORE CATAS
AQUINO,DANICA BERNADEZ
BANGELES,RENAFE SUBIGCA
BANUELOS,IRIS ROSAS
BARTAL.ALRICH HAMILADAN

DOMINGUEZ,RONALIE MAHINAY
ESCANAN,ASHLEY KATE GUANZON
MAGBANUA,ALMIRAH GUILLERGAN
10. MARTINEZ.DAISEREY FAITH ESQUIBEL
11. ORTEGA,JENICA LASTIMOSA
12. PAGDATO,YHACINTH LLYVAN ROBLES
13. SUPE,GLADELYN SILLONAR
14. VALLAR,GENEVIVE ENERO

AGN

Adviser

GENDER

MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

RIO

LRN
129763130064
128758120069
128757120160.
128757130063.
128757130152.
131012130063.
128757120211.
128758130088.
128757120166.
128757140140.
128758120056.
128757120193.
128757120168.
128758120030.
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE
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BALAGUNAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF TVL-IA-ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE

@ﬂ?‘?‘:’*?‘!“‘:‘%

S.Y. 2024-2025
E GENDER LRN
ANGGA,MANNY ESTORBA MALE 128757130093.
BELTRAN,ROGEMAR DAGNO MALE 132854120003.
CAMPILANAN,ANJELO DEADIO MALE  405358150251.
CATINGAN,JURENZ LAYAM MALE 128758120006.
CORDERO,RANDEL FRANCISCO MALE 128757130074.
DATILES.ALDRIAN CALMERIN MALE 128758130042.
GABITO,RIO BARREDO MALE 128757120176.
GABUNILAS,ARNIEL JR ANTIPASADO  MALE 128750120057.
9. GLUDO,WINDER CANAL MALE 128757120150.
10. LUPIAN,MELTHON JAY INTO MALE 129558130646.
11. MABALO,AUSTIN ANGELO CELOCIA MALE 128662120970.
12. MIRAS,NIXON JAY LABRAMONTE MALE 128767120050.
13. RAGORO,REAL VEN VILLACENSIO MALE 128757120204.
14. SULATAN,ERNEST MARK PANES MALE 127963120478.
15. TAGAAN, ARIEL PEREZ MALE 118269120002
16. VERGARA,IAN PACLIBAR MALE 107014060288.
17. COLE.ELIZA JEAN CANENCIA FEMALE  128757130130.
18. GENTALLAN,ALAIZA TULO FEMALE  128758120020.
19. LACIBAL KIMBERLY ROBLES FEMALE  128757130082.

AGNES ¥/ RIO
Adviser



